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COMPANIES AND CLOSE CORPORATIONS

CIPC PUBLICATION NOTICE 74 OF 2011

COMPANIES AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMMISSION

NOTICE IN TERMS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2008 (ACT 71 OF 2008)

THE FOLLOWING CORRECTION NOTICE/S AND NOTICE/S RELATING TO RE-INSTATEMENTS ARE
PUBLISHED FOR GENERAL INFORMATION.

THE CIPC WEBSITE AT WWW.CIPC.CO.ZA CAN BE VISITED FOR MORE INFORMATION.

NO GUARANTEE IS GIVEN IN RESPECT OF THE ACCURACY OF THE PARTICULARS FURNISHED
AND NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED FOR ERRORS AND OMISSION S OR THE
CONSEQUENCES THEREOF.
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CIPC PUBLICATION - NOTICE 74 OF 2011

NOTICE OF RE-INSTATEMENT OF REGISTRATION OF
COMPANIES AND CLOSE CORPORATIONS

The Commissioner hereby gives notice that the registration of the following companies and close
corporations have, in terms of section 82 (4) of the Companies Act, 2008, been re-instated with effect

from the date of publication hereof:

CLOSE CORPORATIONS

B2005099089
B1994036817
B2004057597
B1995020379
B2003054892
B1996011103
B2004076876
B2002058317
B1989017715
B1991004434
B2009160968
B2008196418

COMPANIES

M1983008031
M1997000124
M1971005792
M2000016569
M2003028312
M1970012452
M1997011701
M1997011646
M2000031549
M1972004839
M1934005823

ALPHA TRUST VENTURE PROPERTIES CC
EV EIENDOM 1 CC

SPYGRASS INVESTMENTS 281 CC
HUMAN EN DE JAGER BELEGGINGS CC
ACKIN INVESTMENTS 2108 CC

JAYVAN RETAIL ENTERPRISES CC
SALSHAMS INVESTMENTS CC

BEUCOLA CASH AND CARRY CC

ANDRE WALTER PRODUCTIONS CC

THYS INGWERSEN (KAFFERSKRAAL) CC
BERTHAM MWALE BED AND BREAKFAST CC
SOBITHA TRADING CC

MANJO INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD

OSSIAN PROPERTY INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
BENDIGO BEACH TOWNSHIP LTD

RURAL AREA POWER SOLUTIONS TECHNOLOGIES (PTY) LTD
CIRCLE DRIVE LODGE AND NURSERY (PTY) LTD
GROTTO INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD

MOTIFPROPS 117 (PTY) LTD

APBCO EXECUTIVE SERVICES (PTY) LTD

BENCHAN INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD

KLIPPOORTJE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY (PTY) LTD
NEWTOWN TRADING COMPANY (PTY) LTD



