



CIPC PUBLICATION

26 October 2011

No. 201174

[CO and CC Re-Instatement]

COMPANIES AND CLOSE CORPORATIONS

CIPC PUBLICATION NOTICE 74 OF 2011

COMPANIES AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMMISSION

NOTICE IN TERMS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2008 (ACT 71 OF 2008)

THE FOLLOWING CORRECTION NOTICE/S AND NOTICE/S RELATING TO RE-INSTATEMENTS ARE PUBLISHED FOR GENERAL INFORMATION.

THE CIPC WEBSITE AT WWW.CIPC.CO.ZA CAN BE VISITED FOR MORE INFORMATION.

NO GUARANTEE IS GIVEN IN RESPECT OF THE ACCURACY OF THE PARTICULARS FURNISHED AND NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED FOR ERRORS AND OMISSION S OR THE CONSEQUENCES THEREOF.

Astrid Ludin

COMMISSIONER: CIPC

CIPC PUBLICATION - NOTICE 74 OF 2011

NOTICE OF RE-INSTATEMENT OF REGISTRATION OF COMPANIES AND CLOSE CORPORATIONS

The Commissioner hereby gives notice that the registration of the following companies and close corporations have, in terms of section 82 (4) of the Companies Act, 2008, been re-instated with effect from the date of publication hereof:

CLOSE CORPORATIONS

B2005099089	ALPHA TRUST VENTURE PROPERTIES CC
B1994036817	EV EIENDOM 1 CC
B2004057597	SPYGRASS INVESTMENTS 281 CC
B1995020379	HUMAN EN DE JAGER BELEGGINGS CC
B2003054892	ACKIN INVESTMENTS 2108 CC
B1996011103	JAYVAN RETAIL ENTERPRISES CC
B2004076876	SALSHAMS INVESTMENTS CC
B2002058317	BEUCOLA CASH AND CARRY CC
B1989017715	ANDRE WALTER PRODUCTIONS CC
B1991004434	THYS INGWERSEN (KAFFERSKRAAL) CC
B2009160968	BERTHAM MWALE BED AND BREAKFAST CC
B2008196418	SOBITHA TRADING CC

COMPANIES

M1983008031	MANJO INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
M1997000124	OSSIAN PROPERTY INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
M1971005792	BENDIGO BEACH TOWNSHIP LTD
M2000016569	RURAL AREA POWER SOLUTIONS TECHNOLOGIES (PTY) LTD
M2003028312	CIRCLE DRIVE LODGE AND NURSERY (PTY) LTD
M1970012452	GROTTO INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
M1997011701	MOTIFPROPS 117 (PTY) LTD
M1997011646	APBCO EXECUTIVE SERVICES (PTY) LTD
M2000031549	BENCHAN INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD
M1972004839	KLIPPOORTJE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY (PTY) LTD
M1934005823	NEWTOWN TRADING COMPANY (PTY) LTD